Illinois law.
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Section 735.170  Service Restoral Charge 

a)	When service has been discontinued pursuant to Section 735.130 herein, the company may charge and collect the restoral charge, if any, set forth in its rules, regulations or terms and conditions of service which are on file with the Commission.  Such rules, as filed, shall provide for automatic waiver of the customer's first service restoral charge of each calendar year. 

b)	When service has been discontinued for nonpayment and payment has not been received or satisfactory payment arrangements have not been made for a period of ten (10) calendar days the company may consider the service terminated and the equipment owned by the company may be removed. Reconnection may be considered as a new installation as provided in the company tariffs. 
